ATTONAL ASSESSMENT CONTRE	S'el'ylers, willyin	WI, Salls	HB10009	1	
2 4 6 01 11 0 0 0 0 10 11	Jest desemblon	manufactori, Landah 1	Killo Completed	. Done by	
Rel'HOW BALLOND ITS TO	2 1/2 0-1111118.		, , ,	1 2	
VERINO SMQ SOJEX	Trinol/(6)wle thin, 10	tlui) .		S. 5	4
0.01.011300/1117	I-Motor Claim York	n l		. 1	· · ·
ALX (II) (Banasana (Air))	1-1/10101 79/0 (1/1111111	(ווע) קדן וווונססו			1 Jis
()1) (1) Reporting Only	1. Photo Uploaded	1			
193 Hilli h III he dadhirm an earter mae fearra, pags, h. de sh pamerages gerenderight mit material anti-	Assersmentantes R	י לוטקן		, , ,,,	1 124
TP Insurer .	. Asill Kiperl by Tax		YYIISTZ	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
LOLOLLON MKAD 1180 VERIO II MICAD COM!	ومعامات والمستوي والمسترون والمتابية	7011		PWI	
re phintentry in sych Hor (166)	175021.	The second secon	יח-דמסנ ז.		
OMMEL OHASH (		Tall	TVm kl (		
Policy Hoi ( ) Perl	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	-	-14111a1 TADAI (	)	
ColViniod by 1 (	) Dai	NI DONOLL DI	21.79% Pt 80	1001/1	1
	१०५० १ हम १५०१५ (४०)।	NO( )			
Aent of Isabistrupion ( ) Tonging 1 \$1'00		)		Action Carles Haber	man an w
		Will Fill Will Roman	的图象处形程序系	77/24 1917	
( ) Miller Gliscolling I Ongromaça jugor Almonia mending mendi	Apply phyly donige	गण्य द भाषार प्र	व्यववा विकास	1	
כ ) ידטיטן לושוי פאני ו נט פ-יוו און לחשטים	יאיזאממט ע		manual ma		)
D. 1/0-/n( )/"/0/0-0-1-1 ( ) 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		अप्रदेशकर ११८	COIC	התאימיאתולדילידו	ا المحمد
	AVIONTARIOTE REFE	BILL LEVENTA	<b>高加加州</b>	Maria Hardina La	
1) VALA (SOR AND LEGATION OF LOUIS L	Jourtesy Our ( )				
2) 00 Chook/Port Rappir Inspection	( 1)		and the same	7-1	
3) Oplood Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$3	1000]	السسالسط	warmen the		
11/11/11	The state of the s	- Year	THE	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	وسيايكه
			及出始。對於加多	深州流流	م. مستثنیت ا
[5:1[5,8:11]] [3:5:14:11] [1:5:22,2:3:17] [4:11:41:41:41:41:42]	WALKER KREWATH THE WALK THE TABLE				
		<del></del>		1	
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			And a		
A Annual management of the same of the sam			~LEGITATISATE	ACOUNTAIN MAINT	S. COLONIA
They				W. W	ווקווףאו
" The second of	2000 SANTOS ANTOS A	WILL TO BIG ON I THE TO	10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	रव हों।	
	A A はどいがいかいしん しんしん かいかい かん	DY DOMANIY HALL	44 01 10 14 0 (1 mm)	\$100(1)	
>11/01/O\V\\01	3	41 non12.00 114 64 144	HO DUILY (MICHIE)	130	
Orthot Not	than market market and the	the result is the	·		-، مسند
outn'illiad Pordoni		MILLE BY A SALLING	3 84141A : 11 V	11 - 3111	
) & the manufacture ( ) in product make make 5 lang of programmation assessment the production of the	1	ODI	The same and	111	
C Checked by (Bugn-In-Churye)1.	1	THIS COULDINGS ITH	13 1911	\$10 [D]	
West Calcal Cara and		THICKOH LABILLING	Hoptx 111110 11	41	111
。为为此,但是不是是一个人,不是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,但是一个人,	TANDAMAN WANTERING	JAITING TOPILS	1140/1/1/1	1111	THAMP!
Salett	ment thereton   Automorate	1140 04 110111	7110	Level Willes	
THE TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	1 "	liveles duted	7114	16535	
1 1	,,	r ·			
	£22		,		

*f* .



# **©** SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 01/11/2021 19:18 (SGT) Date of Accident 01/11/2021 11:15 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS TUAS BEFORE MOUNT PLEASANT FLYOVER Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SMQ5625X

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner HO SEE SAI NRIC No SXXXX510A Email Address reporting@mycar.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-91468812 Alternative Phone No +65-91468812

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Camry Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

No - Claiming third party Private car Auto

2487

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Transmission

CC

Name of Insurance Company Lonpac Insurance Bhd Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number Z20VP05027873 Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver HO SEE SAI NRIC No SXXXX510A

Date Of Birth	25/03/1961
Occupation	Indoor
Date Of Driving Pass	16/04/1986
Driving experience	35 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-91468812
Alt. Phone Number	+65-91468812
Email Address	
Address	reporting@mycar.sg
Address complement	BLK 9H YUAN CHING ROAD #18-82
Postcode	- 618650
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	-
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	NO
Tomas Hogistian Hamber of Other Verlier Owned by Driver	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Chain Collision
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	*
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	4
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	-
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
22.11.11.00.17.01.10.11.01	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No.
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	No -
, , ,	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH AND STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENTO)	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Was there any audio recorded?	No
	110
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	CDC75001
Vehicle Manufacturer	GBG7502L
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	- Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	Commercial vehicle MIN MIN HTAIKE
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-81548073
Address	(i none) 100-01040073
Address complement	

Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	YP4938M
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	_
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	WANG ANPENG
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-87120888
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Notice Of Description	-
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3**

Vehicle Registration Number	GBF7049J
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	140
Vehicle Colour	=
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	HEE CHOON KHEONG
Contact Number	restriction of the interest and the same and
Address	(Phone) +65-84182117
Address complement	-
Postcode	
	(=)
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	177
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
no. Or asseriger (including Driver)	-

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

vehicle B:	6BG7502 L
	A Vehicle A:S  Vehicle B:  Vehicle B:  Vehicle D:



Reported by:

Ho See Sai (Driver of SMQ 5625X) Jun oiluloon

REFER TO ATTACHED STATE	:MENT.
laration	
iaration	
doctors the f	
declare the foregoing particulars	s are true in every respect.
	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the structure)

Personnel

## Accident Along PIE (Towards Tuas) around 100m Before Mount Pleasant Flyover

Date: 01 Nov 21 Time: 1116hrs

Vehicles Involved: 1<sup>st</sup> (Front) veh: SMQ5625X (My Vehicle)

2<sup>nd</sup> Veh: 3<sup>rd</sup> Veh:

**GBG7502L** YP4938M

4<sup>th</sup> (Back) Veh:

**GBF 7049J** 

Personnel Involved: Ho See Sai (1st Car driver)

Min Min Htaike (2<sup>nd</sup> Van Driver with 2 passengers)
Wang AnPeng (3<sup>rd</sup> Lorry Driver)
Hee Choon Kheong (4<sup>th</sup> Back Veh driver)

On 01 Nov 21, at around 1116hrs, there is a slight jam along the PIE and I was driving in the Middle lane slowly behind another van.

When the van in front of me stopped, I also stop.

However, after I stopped, I felt a sudden violent bang from the rear. When I alighted from my car, I saw that it was a chain collision. It involved 3 other vehicles behind my car.

The accident happened just around 100m before the Mount Pleasant flyover going towards Tuas.

I came down and checked and noted that the rear of my car was badly crushed by the van behind.

At that moment, no one reported any injuries, but heard one of the passenger of the 2<sup>nd</sup> van said that his back was hit by some equipment when the van braked hard.

A Traffic police arrived at the scene and helped to advise what we should do. He asked the passenger if he wished to call for an ambulance, but this passenger declined. He then advised that since there is no injury, we should all go and make our own insurance claims.

I extracted the video from my car cam.

It showed clearly that my car stop fully before the van in front and the car behind mine also stopped fully. Then the car behind mine was hit and it lurched forward to hit the back of my

Attached below is the sketch of the accident site and vehicles arrangement.

Jest allu/2021

## Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

Vehicle No : SMOSSOFY	ime of Accident: 11 : 15 (24-HR-FORMAT)	
Vehicle No.: SMQ5625X Vehicle Make & Model:	TOYOTA CAMPY	
*Transmission : o Manual Auto *C.c:		
Exact location of Accident: PIE TOWARDS TUAS BEFORE MOUNT	PLEASANT FLYOVER	
Policyholder's Name: HO SEE SAI	NRIC/EIN/REG N	
*Policyholder's email address : REPORTING@MYCAR.SG	S1464510A	
Driver's Name: HO SEE SAI	NDIC/FIN/DEG	
*Driver's email address : REPORTING@MYCAR.SG	NRIC/FIN/REG No.: S1464510A	
Driver's Contact No.: 91468812  Date of birth: 25/03/1961	Company	
Date of birth: 25/03/1961 Driving	Company Contact No (If any):	
Driver's Address: BLK 9H YUAN CHING ROAD, #18-82, SINGAPORE (	Pass Date: 16/04/1986	
Insurance Company: LONPAC	618650)	
Policy No.: Z20VP05027873 Type of Coverage Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE)	e: Comprehesive / Third Party / Third Party, Fire & Theft	
one only		
Owner/Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / En	mployee / Hirer or Others specify:	
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only)		
o Own Insurance Le Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim ag	gingt \/ a Paparting /5	
Tyce of Accident	unst )/ 6 Reporting (For Record Purpose )	
Chain Collision o Head To Rear o Side Swipe o Other		
Occupation (pature job) and the contract of th		
*Passenger Name:	assengers / Including Driver):1	
*Passenger Name:	Gender: Male / Female	
*Passenger Name:	Gender: Male / Female	
Was there any video captured by your car Caracras 2 200	8 W . / 6 .	
Was there any video captured by your car Car camera? Yes / o N	& Wet / Others:	
Any Injuries: o Yes ONo (If YES) Injured Person' Name:	10	
Any Injuries: o Yes Injured Person' Name: Injuries Sustain :		
Police Report field: o Yes And (If YES) Which Police Station:	on in Which Vehicle:	
The Other Party (S) D	etaile	
1. Driver's Name / IC No: MIN MIN HTAIKE	CLOIIS.	
1. Driver's Name / IC No: MIN MIN HTAIKE  Driver's Contact No: 81548073 Insuran  2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any). WANG ANPENG	Venicle No: _GBG/302L	
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any): WANG ANPENG  Driver's Contact No. 87120888	ce Company :	
Driver's Contact No: 87120888	venicie No:	
*Independent Witness (If Any): Contact No:  Preferred Workshop Name: AUTO SPRINT PTF LTD.		
Preferred Workshop Name: AUTO SPRINT PTE LTD	Contact No: 83447681	
HEE CHOON KHEONG		
04100447	GBF7049J	



### LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (S98FC5635C)

Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07. The Concourse, Singapore 199555. Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA). THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z20VP05027873

Type of Cover : COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

TOYOTA CAMRY 2.5 2.5

- SMQ5625X

2. Name of Policy Holder

HO SEE SAI

Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

25/11/2020

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

24/11/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/HER PERMISSION Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use

USE ONLY FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD, RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING OR THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS (OTHER THAN SAMPLES) IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

: \$\$ 500.00(SECTION 1) INSURED / NAMED DRIVERS

S\$ 2,500.00(SECTION 1) UNNAMED DRIVERS

S\$ 3,000.00(SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR ELDERLY OR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS

S\$ 100.00WINDSCREEN EXCESS

LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

AN ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$500 FOR 2ND & SUBSEQUENT CLAIM DURING THE POLICY PERIOD (FOR COMPREHENSIVE COVER ONLY).

Condition

: ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: EMOTORHAZE Date Issued: 29/10/2020